## 505223237 12/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5270006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DROR SAARONI	12/04/2018
AVISHAY BEN SHABTAI	12/04/2018
ANTON KAMINSKY	12/04/2018
VIKA MILGROM	12/04/2018
YOSSI RACHELSON	12/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	1140 ENTERPRISE WAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16211850	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128895050

**Email:** software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

**Correspondent Name:** ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC **Address Line 1:** 500 WESTOVER DRIVE

Address Line 2: #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92011703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA L. THOM
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda L. Thom/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 047694 FRAME: 0465 source=009\_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=009\_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047694 FRAME: 0466

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92011703
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION	DN .
business at 1140 Enterprise W transfer and hereby assign and	for good and valuable considerans to ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC and value	ation, the receipt of white limited liability compa , and to its subsidiaries	ch is hereby acknowledged, and in ny having its principal place of and affiliates, agree to assign and
DYNAMICALLY DETERMIN INTERFACE ELEMENT OF	IED ADAPTIVE TIMEOUT VA APPLICATION UNDERGOIN	LUE FOR DETECTING FUNCTIONAL TES	IG GRAPHICAL USER STING
Filing Date: December	r 6, 2018	Application No.:	16/211850
divisionals, and renewals of an	d substitutes for said application	for said Patent, and a	ns, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), ny and all other Patent of any examinations, or extensions of said
end of the term or terms for whi	IT SOFTWARE LLC, its success	sors, assigns, nominee	vlour name for Patent in any country, is or legal representatives, to the full or extended, as fully and entirely as sfer not been made;
will, each time a request is mad desirable to perfect the title to s LLC, its successors, assigns, n LLC or to its nominee, all knowr testify in any legal proceedings, reissue and foreign applications ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC, its su own benefit, proper patent prote which may be incurred by me/us AND I/we hereby authapplications as aforesaid, to isst	execute any agreement in confli- le, and without undue delay, exe- aid invention(s) or improvement iominees or legal representative in facts respecting said invention to sign all lawful papers, to exe- s, to make all rightful oaths and concessors, assigns, nominees are ection for said invention(s) or imp is in lending such cooperation and orize and request the official of a use to ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC.	ct herewith, and I/we fit cute and deliver all su (s), said application an s, and I/we agree to oc (s) or improvement(s), cute all disclaimers and eleclarations, and gene and legal representative provement(s) in any and assistance are paid	s whose duty it is to issue patents on
aforesaid, in accordance with the	nprovement(s) which may be iss e terms of this assignment.	ued and granted on or	as a result of the application
I/we further authorize a application for Patent, now ident known to them.	and direct the attorneys of record tified by the Record ID and title s	d to insert the filing dat set forth above, as soo	e and application number of said n as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereu	nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	;	. 1. /
Inventor's Signature	1570	 Date	4/12/19
_		Date	
Dror First/Middle Name	Saaroni		
	Last Name		
Single Single		<u> </u>	12/18
Inventor's Signature	_	Date	
Avishay	Ben Shabtai		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del></del>	
Rev 7/25/18	Page 1 of	2	

PATENT REEL: 047694 FRAME: 0467 ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

### PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92011703
ASSIG	GNMENT OF PATEN	IT APPLICATION (con	t.)
	Art	4 /	47 19)
Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>	Date	
Anton Ka	minsky		
First/Middle Name Las	t Name	***	
1	7	4)	14/2018
Inventor's Signature	<b>4</b>	Date	***************************************
Vika Mil	grom		
First/Middle Name Last	Name		
	- Marine	\$	1213
Inventor's Signature		Date	den Verenteer ( and a land a l
Yossi Rac	thelson		
First/Middle Name Last	Name	**************************************	
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date	
First/Middle Name Last	Name		
Described Company			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name Last	Name		
inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name Last	Name		
Rev 7/25/18	Page 2 o	f 2	

**PATENT REEL: 047694 FRAME: 0468** 

**RECORDED: 12/06/2018** 

Rev 7/25/18